Interest and other fiscal charges 500,946 -   -   -
   Total governmental activities 17,254,818 3,018,248 935,743 1,960,463
Business-type activities:
  Water and sewer 7,292,722 8,506,124 -   1,935,291
  Drainage 583,665 452,795 -   469,459
   Total business-type activities 7,876,387 8,958,919 -   2,404,750

   Total primary government $ 25,131,205 11,977,167 935,743 4,365,213

Component unit:
  Belton Economic
   Development Corporation, Inc. $ 1,488,732 52,156 -   -

   Total component unit $ 1,488,732 52,156 -   -

General revenues:
  Property taxes
  Sales taxes
  Franchise taxes
  Hotel/motel taxes
  Alcoholic beverage taxes
  Unrestricted investment earnings
  Miscellaneous
  Gain (loss) on sale of assets
Transfers
   Total general revenues and transfers

   Change in net position

Net position, beginning of year as previously reported
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle
Net position, beginning of year as restated

Net position, end of year

Program Revenues

21

Exhibit A-2

Component Unit
Belton Economic

Governmental Business-type Development
Activities Activities Total Corporation, Inc.

(1,706,939) (1,706,939)
(5,867,012) (5,867,012)
(1,323,944) (1,323,944)

(126,598) (126,598)
(2,118,307) (2,118,307)

178,366 178,366
676,839 676,839

(551,823) (551,823)
(500,946) (500,946)

(11,340,364) (11,340,364)

-   3,148,693 3,148,693
-   338,589 338,589
-   3,487,282 3,487,282

(11,340,364) 3,487,282 (7,853,082)

(1,436,576)

(1,436,576)

$ 7,014,638 -   7,014,638 -
3,510,105 -   3,510,105 1,755,053
1,248,967 -   1,248,967 -

162,032 -   162,032 -
46,951 -   46,951 -

168,241 285,490 453,731 105,957
355,287 2,637 357,924 -

-   43,061 43,061 -
503,778 (503,778) -   -

13,009,999 (172,590) 12,837,409 1,861,010

1,669,635 3,314,692 4,984,327 424,434

31,974,692 37,646,536 69,621,228 9,970,173
(251,264) (47,939) (299,203) (5,446)

31,723,428 37,598,597 69,322,025 9,964,727

$ 33,393,063 40,913,289 74,306,352 10,389,161

Primary Government

Net Revenues (Expenses) and
Changes in Net Position

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

22

Exhibit A-3

Other Total
Debt Governmental Governmental

General Service Funds Funds

Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,463,632 306,462 3,648,056 9,418,150
Receivables (net of allowance
   for uncollectibles) 1,385,479 27,233 109,961 1,522,673
Due from other governments 359,833 -   -   359,833
Due from other funds 18,698 -   -   18,698
Prepaid items 6,699 -   -   6,699

   Total assets $ 7,234,341 333,695 3,758,017 11,326,053

Liabilities:
  Accounts and retainages payable $ 509,111 -   240,083 749,194
  Accrued liabilities 247,012 -   624 247,636
  Customer deposits payable 15,020 -   -   15,020
  Due to other funds -   -   18,698 18,698
   Total liabilities 771,143 -   259,405 1,030,548

Deferred inflows of resources:
  Unavailable revenue 207,086 27,233 -   234,319
   Total deferred inflows of resources 207,086 27,233 -   234,319

Fund balances:
  Nonspendable 6,699 -   -   6,699
  Restricted 307,376 306,462 1,604,572 2,218,410
  Committed -   -   5,082 5,082
  Assigned 819,205 -   1,985,455 2,804,660
  Unassigned 5,122,832 -   (96,497) 5,026,335
   Total fund balances 6,256,112 306,462 3,498,612 10,061,186

   Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
   resources and fund balances $ 7,234,341 333,695 3,758,017

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are
   different because:
   Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and,
   therefore, are not reported in the funds 40,372,069
   Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current period expenditures
   and, therefore, are reported as unavailable revenue in the funds. 234,319
   Long-term liabilities, including bonds payable and the net pension and total